
AGREEMENT #A5198 
AMENDMENT #1 

Page 1 of 2 

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT 
 

BETWEEN 
 

THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 
 

AND 
 

ALACHUA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, ON BEHALF OF THE VICTIM 
SERVICES AND RAPE CRISIS CENTER 

 
WITNESSETH 

 
WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Corrections (“Department”) and The Alachua County Board of County 
Commissioners, on behalf of the Victims Services and Rape Crisis Center, (“Agency”) are the Parties to this 
Memorandum of Agreement (“Agreement”) #A5198; 
 
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into Agreement #A5198 on December 15, 2022, which expires on December 
14, 2025; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the terms of the Agreement. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to the following changes: 
 
1.0 RENEWAL 

 
In accordance with Section I., B., Agreement Renewal, and Section 287.057(14), Florida Statutes, 
Agreement #A5198 is hereby renewed for a three (3) year period beginning December 15, 2025, and 
ending December 14, 2028. This Agreement renewal shall be under the same terms and conditions 
indicated in the Agreement. 

 
2.0 CONFLICT 

 
To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the Agreement, the terms 
of this Amendment shall control. All other terms of the Agreement remain in full force. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 



AGREEMENT #A5198 
AMENDMENT #1 

Page 2 of 2 

This Amendment shall begin on the date on which it is signed by both Parties. In the event this Amendment is 
signed by the Parties on different dates, the latest date controls. 
 
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their undersigned 
officials as duly authorized. 
 
 

ALACHUA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, ON BEHALF OF THE VICTIM 
SERVICES AND RAPE CRISIS CENTER 
 

 
 

SIGNED 
BY: 

 

  
NAME:  
  

TITLE:  
  

DATE:  
  

FEIN: 59-6000501 
  
  

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS Approved as to form and legality, subject to execution. 
   

SIGNED 
BY: 

 SIGNED 
BY: 

 

    
NAME: J. Olyn Long NAME: Kristen Clemons 
    
TITLE: Procurement Director TITLE: Deputy General Counsel 
    
DATE:  DATE:  


	A5198 Amd1 DRAFT V1
	Kristen Clemons
	Procurement Director

	J. Olyn Long


